GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2170
ANSWERED ON:07.12.2011

AIRINDIA EXPRESS
Dubey Shri Nishikant ;Shantha J.

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the number of flights being operated by the Air India Express (AIE) in a month;
(b) the number of these flights operated to and from the Gulf sector; and

(c) the total revenue earned from the passengers and cargo flights of AIE during each of the last three years and the current year?

Answer

MINISTER OF OVERSEAS INDIAN AFFAIRS & MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRIVAYALAR RAVI)

(a): Air India Express operates 814 flights per month.

(b): 617 flights per month are operated to/from Gulf Region.

(c): The total revenue earned from the passengers and cargo flight for the years 2008-09, 2009-10 and 2010-11 are Rs.1284.99

crore, Rs, 1282.77 and Rs.1281.16 crore respectively. Rs. 760.81 crore (Provisional) revenue earned for the current year i.e. from
April-September, 2011.
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